

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1778 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 5, line 18, delete "a:" and insert "**any of the following**
- 2 **felonies:**
- 3 **(i) Murder (IC 35-42-1-1).**
- 4 **(ii) Causing suicide (IC 35-42-1-2).**
- 5 **(iii) Assisting suicide (IC 35-42-1-2.5).**
- 6 **(iv) Voluntary manslaughter (IC 35-42-1-3).**
- 7 **(v) Reckless homicide (IC 35-42-1-5).**
- 8 **(vi) Battery (IC 35-42-2-1).**
- 9 **(vii) Aggravated battery (IC 35-42-2-1.5).**
- 10 **(viii) Kidnapping (IC 35-42-3-2).**
- 11 **(ix) Criminal confinement (IC 35-42-3-3).**
- 12 **(x) A felony sex offense under IC 35-42-4.**
- 13 **(xi) Carjacking (IC 35-42-5-2).**
- 14 **(xii) Arson (IC 35-43-1-1).**
- 15 **(xiii) Incest (IC 35-46-1-3).**
- 16 **(xiv) Neglect of a dependent (IC 35-46-1-4(a)(1) and**
- 17 **IC 35-46-1-4(a)(2)).**
- 18 **(xv) Child selling (IC 35-46-1-4(d)).**
- 19 **(xvi) A felony involving a weapon under IC 35-47 or**
- 20 **IC 35-47.5.**
- 21 **(xvii) A felony relating to controlled substances under**
- 22 **IC 35-48-4.**
- 23 **(xviii) An offense relating to material or a performance**
- 24 **that is harmful to minors or obscene under IC 35-49-3.**

1 **(xix) A felony that is substantially equivalent to a felony**
2 **listed in items (i) through (xviii) for which the conviction**
3 **was entered in another state."**

4 Page 5, delete line 19.

5 Page 5, line 20, beginning with "(ii)" begin a new line double block
6 indented.

7 Page 5, line 20, delete "(ii)" and insert "**(B) has been convicted of**
8 **a**".

9 Page 5, line 22, delete "(B)" and insert "**(C)**".
 (Reference is to HB 1778 as printed February 16, 2007.)

Representative Hinkle